
Top three positions (Open): 

MahaQuizzer ME – Kuwait 2013  Ramesh Athreya 

MahaQuizzer ME – Kuwait 2013 (Runner-up) Debanjan Bhattacharya 

MahaQuizzer ME – Kuwait 2013 (Second Runner-up) Shakir Reshamwala 

 

Top three positions (Female): 

Name Score Category 

Aheli Gupta 42 School 

Dr. Sabiha Bilgrami 37 Open 

Raghavi Viswanath 35 School 

 

Top three positions (Schools – 8th standard & above): 

Name School Class Score 

Siddharth Dash Fahaheel Al Watanieh Indian (Pvt) School (D P S) 9 48 

Elrich Joshua Miranda Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 8 44 

Mohsin Mustafa Fahaheel Al Watanieh Indian (Pvt) School (D P S) 9 42 

 

Top three positions (Schools – up to 7th standard ): 

Name School Class Score 

Robin Roy Cherian Fahaheel Al Watanieh Indian (Pvt) School (D P S) 7 38 

Sanjay Samuel Mathew Gulf Indian School 7 33 

Rohan Saji John Carmel School 5 30 

 

Best Participating schools: 

Name of School Total score of top five participants 

Fahaheel Al Watanieh Indian (Pvt) School (D P S) 205 

Indian Community School 143 

Gulf Indian School 130 

Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 123 

 

Youngest participant:  Jehan Sharukh Bathena (DOB 10/11/2002) 

 

 

 



MahaQuizzer Middle East - Kuwait 2013 - Top 30 Scores 

Rank Name Score *  Category 

1 Ramesh Athreya 71 13 Open 

2 Debanjan Bhattacharya 61 11 Open 

3 Shakir Reshamwala 59 12 Open 

4 Arnab Gupta 52 13 Open 

5 Naresh Akkur 52 11 Open 

6 V Vishwanath 50 9 Open 

7 Siddharth Dash 48 7 School 

8 Elrich Joshua Miranda 44 10 School 

9 Joseph Martin C F 42 10 Open 

10 Mohsin Mustafa 42 9 School 

11 Aheli Gupta (Ms.) 42 8 School 

12 Shaikhan Reshamwala 41 6 Open 

13 Santhosh Soman 41 6 Open 

14 Karthik Subramanya Karvaje 40 5 School 

15 Rammohan Menon 39 6 Open 

16 Robin Roy Cherian 38 4 School 

17 Dr. Sabiha Bilgrami (Ms.) 37 5 Ladies 

18 Peter Nikhil David 36 7 School 

19 Raghavi Viswanath (Ms.) 35 8 School 

20 Sanjay Samuel Mathew 33 7 School 

21 E. Sudha (Ms.) 33 6 Ladies 

22 Rohaina Aqueel Azizuddin (Ms.) 33 5 Ladies 

23 Rithika Cherukat (Ms.) 32 8 School 

24 Kevin George Cherian 32 5 School 

25 Allen Jacob Mathew 32 5 Open 

26 Karthikeyan R. 31 5 Open 

27 Dwaipayan Bhattacharya 31 4 School 

28 Mujeeb Chemmikkat 31 4 Open 

29 Priti Karthikeyan (Ms.) 30 9 Ladies 

30 R.Vijai Krishnan 30 4 School 



MahaQuizzer Middle East - Kuwait 2013 - Top 30 School Scores (8th Standard & above) 

Rank Name School Class 
Total 

Marks *  

1 Siddharth Dash FAIPS, Ahmadi 9 48 7 

2 Elrich Joshua Miranda Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 8 44 10 

3 Mohsin Mustafa FAIPS, Ahmadi 9 42 9 

4 Aheli Gupta FAIPS, Ahmadi 8 42 8 

5 Karthik Subramanya Karvaje Indian Community School, Senior Girls 10 40 5 

6 Peter Nikhil David Gulf Indian School 9 36 7 

7 Raghavi Viswanath FAIPS, Ahmadi 12 35 8 

8 Rithika Cherukat FAIPS, Ahmadi 9 32 8 

9 Kevin George Cherian Indian Community School, Amman Branch 10 32 5 

10 Dwaipayan Bhattacharya FAIPS, Ahmadi 8 31 4 

11 R.Vijai Krishnan FAIPS, Ahmadi 8 30 4 

12 Anirudha Indian Educational School 8 29 3 

13 Lohit Vigneshwar FAIPS, Ahmadi 9 27 4 

14 Vanessa Suares Indian Community School, Amman Branch 8 25 4 

15 Elisa Mariam John FAIPS, Ahmadi 8 25 3 

16 Gwyneth Pia D'Silva Salmiya Indian Model School  8 23 4 

17 Sidharth Pradeep FAIPS, Ahmadi 9 23 3 

18 Sandy Jose Panicker Indian Integrated School 9 23 3 

19 Sandeep Jimmy Choolackal Indian Community School, Senior Girls 9 22 3 

20 Leroy Dylon Pinto Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 8 22 3 

21 Rohan Raavi Tiwari FAIPS, Ahmadi 10 22 2 

22 Ritwik Keshav Premkumar Gulf Indian School 10 22 2 

23 Criss Shaji Gulf Indian School 9 21 7 

24 Saurabh Ravindranath FAIPS, Ahmadi 10 21 3 

25 Shelvin Aleena John Indian Integrated School 9 19 4 

26 Eshita Bansal Gulf Indian School 8 18 3 

27 Simran Midha Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 9 17 4 

28 Shaheem Hussain Gulf Indian School 8 16 2 

29 Joel Saji John Learners Own Academy  8 16 2 

30 Anjula Mary Antonis Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 8 15 4 



MahaQuizzer Middle East - Kuwait 2013 - Top 30 School Scores (Upto 7th Standard) 

Rank Name School Class 
Total 

Marks * 

1 Robin Roy Cherian FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 38 4 

2 Sanjay Samuel Mathew Gulf Indian School 7 33 7 

3 Rohan Saji John Carmel School 5 30 4 

4 Adithya Ashok FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 27 3 

5 Anand Krishnakumar FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 24 4 

6 Mohammad Mishal Indian Community School, Khaitan  7 24 0 

7 Ishaan Nejeeb Learners Own Academy 7 23 3 

8 Athul Suresh Krishnan FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 22 4 

9 Steve Sunil Joseph Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 7 22 4 

10 Joshua Daniel John Indian Educational School 5 20 4 

11 Shevins K K Indian Integrated School 7 19 6 

12 Jaidev Shriram FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 18 4 

13 Niharika Sunil FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 18 3 

14 Reuel Dsouza Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 7 18 3 

15 Arjun Biju Learners Own Academy 5 16 4 

16 Aaron John Thomas FAIPS, Ahmadi 5 16 3 

17 Leiton Delwyn Pinto Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 6 16 1 

18 Vineeth Ajith John FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 15 4 

19 Pearl C Thomas Carmel School 6 14 1 

20 Ahmed Iqbal FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 13 2 

21 Jehan Sharukh Bhathena Indian Community School, Junior Branch 5 12 2 

22 Jack Esmond Mathews Learners Own Academy 7 12 2 

23 Avanija Prakash Nair FAIPS, Ahmadi 5 12 1 

24 Anna Bridget Biju Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 6 12 1 

25 Gautham Babu United Indian School 7 11 2 

26 Abijith Ashok India International School 6 11 1 

27 Saurav Sreejith FAIPS, Ahmadi 6 11 0 

28 Rachel D'Silva Indian English Academy School (Don Bosco) 7 10 2 

29 Samuel John Abraham Indian Educational School 5 10 1 

30 Gautam Gireesh FAIPS, Ahmadi 7 10 1 



 

 


